

Corrigendum and clarification No 2

PS/SRV/COM/004C/2023

Framework Contract for Design and Printing Services, Low value contract

In Lot 2 – Printing Services

On page 9 of the Tender specifications, instead of:

The contractor will be asked to provide the following printed materials with indicated estimate of maximum quantities as follows:

Item/Short description	Long description/Technical specification	Indicative estimate of maximum quantities
1. Notebooks	Format: A5 and A6 cover 4/0 + plastic 1/0 + UV varnish + preg with folder cliché, 300 gr kunstdruck inside 50 sheets 4/0 (color), 80 gr offset with short spiral	500

Please read:

1. Notebooks	Format: A5 cover 4/0 + plastic 1/0 + UV varnish + preg with folder cliché, 300 gr kunstdruck inside 50 sheets 4/0 (color), 80 gr offset with short spiral	500
--------------	---	-----

Clarification:

Preg with folder cliché should look like:





Please note that, since the framework contract will be concluded, the contracting authority keeps the right to amend the exact size of the requested materials (notebooks) – i.e. to reduce the quantity to 250 notebooks format A5 with firm covers, instead of 500 with spiral, or similar within the same budget.